

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 6794 of 2025

Applicant :- Sumit And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Sunil Kumar Yadav, Yashpal Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that mediation proceedings are pending in the present case.

List this case on 26th August, 2025.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 3.7.2025

S.Prakash