



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 6794 of 2025

Sumit And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sunil Kumar Yadav, Yashpal Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Pramod Kumar Srivastava

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for applicants submits that mediation proceedings are going on.
2. In view of aforesaid, list this case on 26.11.2025.
3. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

August 26, 2025
D. Tamang