



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 6794 of 2025

Sumit And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sunil Kumar Yadav, Yashpal Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Pramod Kumar Srivastava

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. On the request of both the sides, as there is chance of settlement, therefore, let the parties (husband and wife) to appear personally on 19.02.2026

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

February 10, 2026

PS